CLEAR LAKE TOWNSHIP SHERBURNE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Resolution No. <u>RES-2020-043</u>

RESOLUTION CHANGING DESIGNATED POLLING LOCATION FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF CLEAR LAKE

WHEREAS, the Clear Lake Town Board, pursuant to Minnesota State Statute §204B, 16, is required to designate election polling locations by resolution or ordinance within the Town by December 31st of each year; and

WHEREAS, the office of the City of Clear Lake located at 7684 1st Avenue West, Clear Lake, Minnesota 55319 has been the designated election polling location; and

WHEREAS, MN State Statute §204B.16, subdv.1 allows the Town to change a polling place following the required process to do so, which includes Notice to the Affected Voters pursuant to §204B.16.Subd. 1a, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board approved the purchase of election equipment to be used at future elections at its new town hall as noted in the meeting minutes of the September 15, 2020 monthly board meeting.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Town Board of Clear Lake Township, Sherburne County, Minnesota does hereby designate the polling place at the Town Hall location of 7938 116th Street SE, Clear Lake, MN 55319 as its polling location starting in the year 2021 including its Town elections and all future Primary and General Elections.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that Township residents shall be notified of the change of the designated polling location by following the requirements of the MN State Statute §204B.16.

Adopted this 8th day of December, 2020.	A TENTE OF
BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	ATTEST:
Gary H. Gray	Gary D. Anderson
Town Board Chair	Deputy Clerk